

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A(SR).No.15496 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	23.01.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2016</u> Mr.Gudi Srinivasu, learned counsel reported that today he filed vakalat on behalf of the appellant-Royal Sundaram Alliance Insurance Company Limited, in place of Mr.A.Ramakrishna Reddy, learned counsel and requests time. Mr.K.Narasimha Rao, learned counsel representing Mr.N.Chandra Sekhar Reddy, learned counsel for the respondents/claimants, reported readiness to argue the matter. List the matter after two (02) weeks. Registry is directed to delete the matter from the caption 'For Dismissal'. GTK,J BMS	